
2025 South Carolina State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-22   Conf: 10-11   Home: 6-8   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 6-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (252), Opp (240)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Charley (1), Chisolm (1), Morlu (1),
Nelson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Castro (5), Williams (3), Stanford (2), Munyan (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Calloway 1, Totals , Opp (1)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (208-252), Calloway (58-73), Williams (32-36), Farrar (31-37), Munyan (28-36), Castro (24-29), Morlu (14-16), Nelson (12-
13), Stanford (8-10), Bonilla (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%

10
Ames-Alexander,
Taylor .437 39-39 135 28 59 14 4 8 43 105 .778 4 2 20 1 .461 0 0 10-11 68 95 10 .942

22 Charley, Jamaria .344 38-38 128 33 44 3 5 2 11 63 .492 17 2 9 0 .429 0 1 17-18 50 3 1 .981
2 Leslie, Kaylah .323 32-28 96 25 31 2 1 0 9 35 .365 9 0 26 0 .381 0 0 12-12 15 1 2 .889
1 Boyd, Madison .273 35-31 88 17 24 1 0 0 6 25 .284 14 0 11 0 .373 0 1 5-6 44 72 8 .935
13 Nelson, Kylie .248 38-37 105 7 26 8 0 0 13 34 .324 11 3 17 1 .333 1 0 3-4 266 15 8 .972
4 Quammie, Marley .226 37-31 84 11 19 3 0 1 10 25 .298 3 0 28 0 .250 1 2 9-10 42 1 2 .956
7 Stanford, Alyssa .214 33-29 70 9 15 2 0 1 5 20 .286 3 0 20 0 .247 0 1 9-9 40 47 22 .798

34
Munyan, LaKauree
"Kauree" .211 34-28 76 9 16 2 1 4 15 32 .421 16 3 20 0 .365 1 1 0-0 50 35 10 .895

9 Morlu, Lashea "Shea" .141 30-26 71 6 10 1 0 0 7 11 .155 7 0 20 0 .218 0 4 2-2 22 14 4 .900
28 Hall, Cameron .308 29-15 52 4 16 3 0 0 4 19 .365 10 0 10 0 .419 0 2 3-3 87 7 6 .940
11 King, Jayla .263 25-12 38 10 10 0 0 0 2 10 .263 8 1 8 0 .404 0 2 6-6 0 0 0 .000
26 Williams, Mikenna .233 19-12 30 6 7 0 1 0 0 9 .300 6 0 13 0 .361 0 1 3-5 32 11 2 .956
6 Chisolm, Makayla .184 28-18 38 2 7 0 0 0 5 7 .184 0 0 16 0 .184 0 2 5-5 10 37 4 .922
17 Calloway, Destiny .158 30-21 19 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .158 5 1 8 0 .360 0 0 0-0 10 30 3 .930
15 Castro, Aaliyah .043 14-7 23 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 .087 0 0 11 0 .042 1 0 0-0 33 7 1 .976
18 Farrar, Ciara .000 21-15 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 14 2 .895
24 Bonilla, Gabriella .000 6-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
Totals .273 39-39 1056 169 288 40 12 16 133 400 .379 113 12 239 2 .349 4 17 84-91 772 391 85 .932
Opponents .280 39-39 1051 197 294 36 15 6 154 378 .360 100 27 101 2 .356 4 28 104-128 781 271 58 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 King, Jayla 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
28 Hall, Cameron 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
6 Chisolm, Makayla 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
7 Stanford, Alyssa 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
17 Calloway, Destiny 3.98 10-13 27 21 15 0-0 1 151.1 177 96 67 44 70 22 8 3 .286 10 16 0 1 17
9 Morlu, Lashea "Shea" 4.39 1-2 7 2 0 0-0 0 26.2 17 17 13 20 9 3 2 0 .177 10 5 0 1 2
24 Bonilla, Gabriella 5.00 0-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 11 11 5 4 4 1 2 0 .275 2 1 0 0 2
18 Farrar, Ciara 6.40 6-6 21 14 5 0-0 0 70.1 89 73 50 32 18 10 3 3 .300 6 5 0 2 7
Totals 4.72 17-22 64 39 20 0 1 257.1 294 197 135 100 101 36 15 6 .280 28 27 0 4 28
Opponents 5.05 22-17 77 39 11 4 3 260.1 288 169 146 113 239 40 12 16 .273 17 12 0 4 17



2025 South Carolina State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Bonilla, Gabriella 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
22 Charley, Jamaria 54 50 3 1 .981 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Castro, Aaliyah 41 33 7 1 .976 0 24 5 .828 5 0
13 Nelson, Kylie 289 266 15 8 .972 11 12 1 .923 0 0
26 Williams, Mikenna 45 32 11 2 .956 0 32 4 .889 3 0
4 Quammie, Marley 45 42 1 2 .956 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Ames-Alexander, Taylor 173 68 95 10 .942 4 0 0 — 0 0
28 Hall, Cameron 100 87 7 6 .940 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Boyd, Madison 124 44 72 8 .935 4 0 0 — 0 0
17 Calloway, Destiny 43 10 30 3 .930 1 58 15 .795 0 0
6 Chisolm, Makayla 51 10 37 4 .922 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Morlu, Lashea "Shea" 40 22 14 4 .900 0 14 2 .875 0 0
34 Munyan, LaKauree "Kauree" 95 50 35 10 .895 5 28 8 .778 1 0
18 Farrar, Ciara 19 3 14 2 .895 0 31 6 .838 0 0
2 Leslie, Kaylah 18 15 1 2 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Stanford, Alyssa 109 40 47 22 .798 1 8 2 .800 2 0
11 King, Jayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1248 772 391 85 .932 30 208 44 .825 11 0
Opponents 1110 781 271 58 .948 29 168 11 .939 11 1


